PASSAIC COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

Administration Building 401 Grand Street 1st Floor, Room 130 Parerson, New Jersey 07505

Kristin M. Corrado, Esq. County Clerk Tel: (973) 225-3690



Election Division Tel: (973) 881-4127

HURRICANE SANDY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Paterson, NJ - Because the last day a ballot may be mailed is <u>Tuesday, October 30th</u> and due to the planned arrival of Hurricane Sandy, the Passaic County Clerk's office will be open <u>Saturday, October 27th from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.</u> to process applications and accommodate voters who wish to apply for a ballot and vote in person at the County Clerk's office located on the 1st Floor, Room 130 of the County's Administration Building at 401 Grand Street, Paterson, New Jersey.

Please contact the Passaic County Clerk, Election Division at (973) 881-4127 with any questions or download the application at www.passaiccountynj.org.



###